xSPI BUS MCP DATA SHEET
200MHz/166 (1.8V), 133MHz (3.0V), 24-Ball 5x5 array TFBGA
A2 Grade: -40°C to +105°C (200MHz/133MHz)
A3 Grade: -40°C to +125°C (166MHz/133MHz)
IS71/72WVO16M8AWO256
IS71/72WVO16M8BLO256
IS71/72WVO16M8AWO512
IS71/72WVO16M8BLO512

Rev. A
04/23/2023
4. ORDERING INFORMATION- Valid Part Numbers
 IS72 WVO  16M8   A  WO  256  -   200     H   L    A3
TEMPERATURE RANGE
A2 = Automotive Grade (-40°C to +105°C)
A3 = Automotive Grade (-40°C to +125°C)
PACKAGING CONTENT
L = RoHS compliant
PACKAGE Type
H = 24-ball 5x5 array TFBGA
H2 = 24-ball 5x5 array TFBGA, 4-Bank Architecture
            (Call Factory)
MCP Speed
200 = 200MHz
166 = 166MHz
133 = 133MHz
Flash Density
256 = 256Mb
512 = 512Mb
Flash Type & Voltage
WO = xSPI FLASH, 1.8V
LO = xSPI FLASH, 3.0V
OctalRAM  Voltage
A = 1.8V
B = 3.0V
OctalRAM Density & Org.
16M8 = 16Mb x8 (128Mb)
32M8 = 32Mb x8 (256Mb)
DRAM Family
WVO = OctalRAM (PSRAM)
BASE PART NUMBER
IS71/72 = Integrated Silicon Solution Inc.
71 = DRAM + SPI Flash MCP (Industrial Grade)
72 = DRAM + SPI Flash MCP (Automotive Grade)
                                        IS71/72WVO16/32M8AWO/BLO256/512
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com      8